E&U

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Florida Atlantic University

Item: AF: A-1
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2009

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FEES (FEES FOR NEW COURSES
AND INCREASES IN EXISTING FEES)

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION
Approval of the fees requested to institute new fees for courses as noted.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Florida Statute provides to the Board of Trustees authority to set Materials and Supplies Fees, which
help to offset the cost of materials and supplies that are “consumed in the course of the student’s
instructional activities, excluding the cost of equipment replacement, repairs, and maintenance.” These
fees apply only to students who enroll in the specific course for which fees have been approved. Fees
are noted in the schedule of classes to inform students prior to their registration. Fees noted as “new”
refer to both new courses added to the curriculum and to existing courses recommended for the first
time.

Florida Atlantic University employs a rigorous process to review each request for conformity with the
intent of the statute. Funds are segregated in specially-designated accounts that can be used only for
the purposes outlined in statute. These funds are subject to audit by the Office of the Inspector
General.

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN/DATE
Beginning with Summer 2009 Term.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None. Revenues and expenditures will balance.

Supporting Documentation: Materials and Supplies Fees

Presented by: Dr. Norman Kaufman, Associate Provost Phone: 561-297-3061



Fees Requested for Specific Courses 2009-2010

College of Architecture, Urban and Public Affairs

SOW 4510
SOW 6532
SOW 6533
SOW 6535
SOW 6536
URP 4254
URP 6200
URP 6711
URP 6905
URP 6979
URP 6245
URP 6310
URP 6421
URP 6425
URP 6540
URP 6545
URP 6873
URP 6905
URP 6930
URP 6945
URP 6270
URP 6272
URP 6429
URP 6549
URP 6840
URP 6881

Field Education in Social Work
Field Instruction and Integrative Seminar 1
Field Instruction and Integrative Seminar 2

Advanced Year Field Instruction and Seminar 1
Advanced Year Field Instruction and Seminar 2

Intro Visual Plan Technology
Planimetrics

Intro -Transportation Planning
Planning Workshop

Planning Project

Envt Analysis in Planning
Seminar in Urban Planning
Envr. Planning & Society

Envr Analysis in Planning
Intro to Econ Devlp & Tourism
Urban Revitalization Strategy
Site Planning

Independent Study

Special Topics

Guided Practicum

Intro to GIS in Planning
Managing GIS Projects

Envr. Policy & Programs

Pub. Sector & Econ. Devlp. Pln
Urban Regional Theory

Urban Design

Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts and Letters

TPA 4175
TPA 4176
TPA 4140
TPA 4265
THE 3952

Upper Division Acting Courses Acting II
Upper Division Acting Courses Acting III
Upper Division Acting Courses Acting IV
Upper Division Acting Courses Acting V
Theatre and Dance Production Hour

Requested Old

Fee Fee

$75.00 New
$75.00 New
$75.00 New
$75.00 New
$75.00 New
$50.00 New
$70.00 New
$70.00 New
$70.00 New
$70.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$55.00 New
$65.00 New
$65.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
Requested Old

Fee Fee

$10.00 New
$10.00 New
$10.00 New
$10.00 New
$5.00 New



THE 4955
THE 6955
GRA 3102C
GRA 4521C
GRA 4932C
PGY 4440C
PGY 4440C
ART 4173
ART 3162C
ANTL 2512
ANT 4930

Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop
Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop 001
Principles/Visual Communication
Graphic Design for the Web

Digital Collage

001 Advanced Photography for Designers
002 Photography for Designers
Handmade Books; Structure and Binding
Alternative Media

Intro Biological Anthropology

Forensic Anthropology

Ensemble list;

MUE 4441

MUN 3494
MUN 4113
MUN 4144
MUN 4213
MUN 4313
MUN 4323
MUN 4333
MUN 4343
MUN 4344
MUN 4363
MUN 4423
MUN 4463
MUN 4513
MUN 4713
MUN 4714
MUN 4723
MUN 4890
MUN 6215
MUN 6315
MUN 6425
MUC 4704
MUM 4628

String Pedagogy & Methods
World Music Ensemble
University Marching Band
Chamber Winds

University Symphony
University Chorus

Women’s Chorus

Men'’s Chorus

Chamber Singers

Chamber Vocal Ensemble
Madrigal Singers

University Band
Instrumental Chamber Music
Accompanying

Jazz Band

Chamber Jazz

Vocal Jazz Ensemble
University Klezmer Band
University Symphony Orchestra
Choral Ensembles Grad Level
University Wind Ensemble
Rock Funk Ensemble

Live Sound Reinforcement

Applied Music MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1010-1016)

Applied Music Principal MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1310-1316)

Applied Music Major MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1411-1416

Applied Music Secondary MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1210-1216)

$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
New
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00



College of Education

EEX 4221  Assessment of Exceptional Students

EEX 6225 Assessment & Evaluation of Students w/Disabilities
EEX 5015 Survey & Assessment in Early Childhood Special Ed.
SPA 6505  Clinical Practicum in Speech/Language Pathology

College of Engineering and Computer Science

EEL 4119L
EEL 3118L
EEL 4652L
EGN 4411
EEL 4411C
CDA 3331
CDA 4630
ENV 3001C

Electrical Engineering Lab2
Electrical Engineering Lab1
Electrical Engineering

Engineering and Computer Science
Electrical Engineering

Computer Science and Engineering
Computer Science and Engineering
Civil Engineering

Harriet L. Wilkes Honors College

ART 1202C
ART 2500C
ART 2501C
ART 3542C
ART 2540C
ART 1300C
ART 2331C
ART 3382C
ART 4641C
ART 4930C
ART 3840C
ART 3841C
ART 4816C
ARH 4802C
ART 4854C
BSC 4402L
GIS 3044C
GIS 3053

Honors Design and Color Phenomena

Honors Painting I

Honors Painting II

Honors Advanced Water Based Media

Honors Watercolor

Honors Painting I Prerequisites

Honors Drawing II

Honors Experimental Drawing

Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology
Honors Seminar

Honors Environmental Art

Honors Artists and Community

Honors Arts and the Art World

Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice
Honors The Body in Art

Honors Fluorescent Microscopy Lab.
Environmental Studies Information Systems Lab
E.S. Geographic Information Systems Lab

4

Requested Old

Fee Fee

$20.00 New
$20.00 New
$15.00 New
$20.00 New
Requested Old

Fee Fee

$20.00 New
$25.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$15.00 New
$35.00 New
$50.00 New
Requested Old

Fee Fee

$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New



Charles E. Schmidt College of Science

AST 2002
CHM 4905

PHYL 2048
PHYL 2049

Intro to Astronomy (Physics)
Chemistry and Biochemistry
Independent Project Lab (1-4 credits)
Physics I

Physics 11

Requested Old
Fee Fee

$10.00 $5.00

$15.00/credit New
$15.00 New
$15.00 New



