

Item: **AF: A-1**

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2009

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FEES (FEES FOR NEW COURSES AND INCREASES IN EXISTING FEES)

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

Approval of the fees requested to institute new fees for courses as noted.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Florida Statute provides to the Board of Trustees authority to set **Materials and Supplies Fees**, which help to offset the cost of materials and supplies that are "consumed in the course of the student's instructional activities, excluding the cost of equipment replacement, repairs, and maintenance." These fees apply only to students who enroll in the specific course for which fees have been approved. Fees are noted in the schedule of classes to inform students prior to their registration. Fees noted as "new" refer to both new courses added to the curriculum and to existing courses recommended for the first time.

Florida Atlantic University employs a rigorous process to review each request for conformity with the intent of the statute. Funds are segregated in specially-designated accounts that can be used only for the purposes outlined in statute. These funds are subject to audit by the Office of the Inspector General.

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN/DATE

Beginning with Summer 2009 Term.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None. Revenues and expenditures will balance.

Supporting Documentation: Materials and Supplies Fees

Presented by: Dr. Norman Kaufman, Associate Provost

Phone: 561-297-3061

Fees Requested for Specific Courses 2009-2010

College of Architecture, Urban and Public Affairs		<u>Requested</u> <u>Fee</u>	<u>Old</u> <u>Fee</u>
SOW 4510	Field Education in Social Work	\$75.00	New
SOW 6532	Field Instruction and Integrative Seminar 1	\$75.00	New
SOW 6533	Field Instruction and Integrative Seminar 2	\$75.00	New
SOW 6535	Advanced Year Field Instruction and Seminar 1	\$75.00	New
SOW 6536	Advanced Year Field Instruction and Seminar 2	\$75.00	New
URP 4254	Intro Visual Plan Technology	\$50.00	New
URP 6200	Planimetrics	\$70.00	New
URP 6711	Intro -Transportation Planning	\$70.00	New
URP 6905	Planning Workshop	\$70.00	New
URP 6979	Planning Project	\$70.00	New
URP 6245	Envt Analysis in Planning	\$55.00	New
URP 6310	Seminar in Urban Planning	\$55.00	New
URP 6421	Envr. Planning & Society	\$55.00	New
URP 6425	Envr Analysis in Planning	\$55.00	New
URP 6540	Intro to Econ Devlp & Tourism	\$55.00	New
URP 6545	Urban Revitalization Strategy	\$55.00	New
URP 6873	Site Planning	\$55.00	New
URP 6905	Independent Study	\$55.00	New
URP 6930	Special Topics	\$55.00	New
URP 6945	Guided Practicum	\$55.00	New
URP 6270	Intro to GIS in Planning	\$65.00	New
URP 6272	Managing GIS Projects	\$65.00	New
URP 6429	Envr. Policy & Programs	\$30.00	New
URP 6549	Pub. Sector & Econ. Devlp. Pln	\$30.00	New
URP 6840	Urban Regional Theory	\$30.00	New
URP 6881	Urban Design	\$30.00	New
		<u>Requested</u>	<u>Old</u>
Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts and Letters		<u>Fee</u>	Fee
TPA 4175	Upper Division Acting Courses Acting II	\$10.00	New
TPA 4176	Upper Division Acting Courses Acting II Upper Division Acting Courses Acting III	\$10.00	New
TPA 4140	Upper Division Acting Courses Acting IV	\$10.00	New
TPA 4265	Upper Division Acting Courses Acting V	\$10.00	New
THE 3952	Theatre and Dance Production Hour	\$5.00	New
1111 0702	THOUSE WIN DURICE I TOUNCHOIT HOU	ψυ.υυ	TACAA

THE 4955	Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop	\$20.00	New
THE 6955	Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop 001	\$20.00	New
GRA 3102C	Principles/Visual Communication	\$15.00	New
GRA 4521C	Graphic Design for the Web	\$15.00	New
GRA 4932C	Digital Collage	\$15.00	New
PGY 4440C	001 Advanced Photography for Designers	\$15.00	New
PGY 4440C	002 Photography for Designers	\$15.00	New
ART 4173	Handmade Books; Structure and Binding	\$15.00	New
ART 3162C	Alternative Media	\$15.00	New
ANTL 2512	Intro Biological Anthropology	\$15.00	New
ANT 4930	Forensic Anthropology	\$15.00	New
Ensemble li	st:		
MUE 4441	String Pedagogy & Methods	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 3494	World Music Ensemble	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4113	University Marching Band	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4144	Chamber Winds	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4213	University Symphony	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4313	University Chorus	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4323	Women's Chorus	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4333	Men's Chorus	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4343	Chamber Singers	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4344	Chamber Vocal Ensemble	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4363	Madrigal Singers	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4423	University Band	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4463	Instrumental Chamber Music	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4513	Accompanying	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4713	Jazz Band	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4714	Chamber Jazz	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4723	Vocal Jazz Ensemble	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 4890	University Klezmer Band	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 6215	University Symphony Orchestra	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 6315	Choral Ensembles Grad Level	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUN 6425	University Wind Ensemble	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUC 4704	Rock Funk Ensemble	\$15.00	\$5.0
MUM 4628	Live Sound Reinforcement	\$25.00	Nev
Applied Mu	sic MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1010-1016)	\$15.00	\$5.0
Applied Mu	sic Principal MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1310-1316)	\$15.00	\$5.0
	sic Major MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1411-1416	\$15.00	\$5.0
	sic Secondary MV (B, K, P, S, V, W 1210-1216)	\$15.00	\$5.0

College of Education		<u>Requested</u> <u>Fee</u>	<u>Old</u> <u>Fee</u>
EEX 4221	Assessment of Exceptional Students	\$20.00	New
EEX 6225	Assessment & Evaluation of Students w/Disabilities	\$20.00	New
EEX 5015	Survey & Assessment in Early Childhood Special Ed.	\$15.00	New
SPA 6505	Clinical Practicum in Speech/Language Pathology	\$20.00	New
		,	
		Requested	<u>Old</u>
College of E	ngineering and Computer Science	Fee Fee	<u>Fee</u>
conege of Engineering and Computer Science		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
EEL 4119L	Electrical Engineering Lab2	\$20.00	New
EEL 3118L	Electrical Engineering Lab1	\$25.00	New
EEL 4652L	Electrical Engineering	\$30.00	New
EGN 4411	Engineering and Computer Science	\$30.00	New
EEL 4411C	Electrical Engineering	\$30.00	New
CDA 3331	Computer Science and Engineering	\$15.00	New
CDA 4630	Computer Science and Engineering	\$35.00	New
ENV 3001C	Civil Engineering	\$50.00	New
2117 00010	Civil Engineering	φου.σο	11011
		<u>Requested</u>	<u>Old</u>
Harriet L. W	<u>'ilkes Honors College</u>	<u>Requested</u> <u>Fee</u>	<u>Old</u> <u>Fee</u>
<u>Harriet L. W</u>	<u>'ilkes Honors College</u>	-	
Harriet L. W	Tilkes Honors College Honors Design and Color Phenomena	-	
	_	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Fee</u>
ART 1202C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II	<u>Fee</u> \$50.00	<u>Fee</u> New
ART 1202C ART 2500C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I	Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor	Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites	Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II	Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art	Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C ARH 4802C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C ART 4802C ART 4854C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice Honors The Body in Art	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C ARH 4802C ARH 4802C ART 4854C BSC 4402L	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice Honors The Body in Art Honors Fluorescent Microscopy Lab.	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$50.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New
ART 1202C ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C ART 4802C ART 4854C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice Honors The Body in Art	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	Fee New New New New New New New New New

Charles E. Schmidt College of Science		<u>Requested</u> <u>Fee</u>	<u>Old</u> <u>Fee</u>
AST 2002	Intro to Astronomy (Physics)	\$10.00	\$5.00
CHM 4905	Chemistry and Biochemistry		
	Independent Project Lab (1-4 credits)	\$15.00/credit	t New
PHYL 2048	Physics I	\$15.00	New
PHYL 2049	Physics II	\$15.00	New